CH \$215.00 5124

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM558823

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mallard Creek Polymers, Inc.		12/16/2019	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mallard Creek Polymers, LLC	
Street Address:	et Address: 8901 RESEARCH DRIVE	
City:	Charlotte	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28262	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5124594	ECRONOVA
Registration Number:	3947850	BARRIERPRO
Registration Number:	1996029	TYKOTE
Registration Number:	1990238	ROVENE
Registration Number:	1453763	TYLAC
Registration Number:	0840707	TYCHEM
Registration Number:	0654589	TYLAC
Registration Number:	0789854	TYCHEM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 704-350-6303

Email: trademarksrtp@wbd-us.com

Correspondent Name: Michael Tobin

Address Line 1: 301 College Street, One Wells Fargo Ctr
Address Line 2: Womble Bond Dickinson (US) LLP
Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Michael TobinSIGNATURE:/Michael Tobin/

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006844 FRAME: 0796

Total Attachments: 4
source=Mallard Creek Polymers Inc to Mallard Creek Polymers LLC#page1.tif
source=Mallard Creek Polymers Inc to Mallard Creek Polymers LLC#page2.tif
source=Mallard Creek Polymers Inc to Mallard Creek Polymers LLC#page3.tif
source=Mallard Creek Polymers Inc to Mallard Creek Polymers LLC#page4.tif

Delaware The First State

Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "MALLARD CREEK POLYMERS, INC." TO A

DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM

"MALLARD CREEK POLYMERS, INC." TO "MALLARD CREEK POLYMERS, LLC",

FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D.

2019, AT 2:39 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2019 AT 11:58 O'CLOCK P.M.

2461868 8100V SR# 20198861766

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

Authentication: 204327333

Date: 12-31-19

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 02:39 PM 12/26/2019
FILED 02:39 PM 12/26/2019
SR 20198861766 - File Number 2461868

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

	1.	The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is Delaware.
	2.	The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware.
	3.	The date the Corporation first formed is December 22, 1994.
	4,	The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Mallard Creek Polymers, Inc.
	5.	The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Mallard Creek Polymers, LLC.
	6.	This Certificate shall be effective at 11:58 p.m., Eastern Time, on December 31, 2019.
of	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate on the 16th day f	
		By: YLM Authorized Person
		Name: H. Aaron Parekh Print or Type



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "MALLARD CREEK

POLYMERS, LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF

DECEMBER, A.D. 2019, AT 2:39 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE

OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION IS THE THIRTY-FIRST

DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2019 AT 11:58 O'CLOCK P.M.



2461868 8100V SR# 20198861766

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Busilock, Secretary of State

Authentication: 204327333

Date: 12-31-19

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF

MALLARD CREEK POLYMERS, LLC

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is Mallard Creek Polymers, LLC.
- The address of the registered agent for service of process of the limited liability company in the State of Delaware is 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, New Castle County, Delaware 19801. The name of its registered agent at such address is The Corporation Trust Company.
- 3. This Certificate of Formation of Mallard Creek Polymers, LLC shall be effective as of December 31, 2019, at 11:58 p.m., Eastern Time.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation of Mallard Creek Polymers, LLC on the 16th day of December, 2019.

By: Authorized Person

Name: H. Aaron Parekh
Print or Type

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:39 PM 12/26/2019 FILED 02:39 PM 12/26/2019 SR 20198861766 - File Number 2461868

RECORDED: 01/24/2020